# BRIJLAXMI LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED



Reg. Office: 24, Suwernpuri Society, Chikuwadi, Jetalpur Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara-390007

### CIN: L65993GJ1990PLC014183

Email Id: barodagroup99@gmail.com

Ph: +91 - 265- 234 3556 Website: www.brijlaxmi.com 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2023 No. 226/fy23-24 The Corporate Relationship Department **BSE Limited** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Bldg., P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400 001 **SCRIP CODE: 532113 SYMBOL: BRIJLEAS** Reg.: The Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 Dear Sir/Ma'am, With reference to the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/ 2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporates (LC) and disclosure of compliance thereof by the Large Corporates (LC), we hereby confirm as per Annexure - A that our Company i.e. M/s. Brijlaxmi Leasing & Finance Limited is not a Large Corporate (LC) as per the framework and applicability criteria given under the aforesaid circular. Please find enclose the disclosure for your perusal. This is for your information and records. Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, For Brijlaxmi Leasing and Finance Limited Manshi Gandhi Siddharth Chaturvedi **Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary** 

Mob: 7567839146 Mob: 9879504335

Email: barodagroup99@gmail.com Email: sidhucl0@gmail.com

# **BRIJLAXMI LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED**



Reg. Office: 24, Suwernpuri Society, Chikuwadi, Jetalpur Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara-390007

## CIN: L65993GJ1990PLC014183

Email Id: barodagroup99@gmail.com

Ph: +91 - 265- 234 3556 Website: www.brijlaxmi.com

#### **Annexure A**

#### Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

S.No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	Brijlaxmi Leasing and Finance Limited
2.	CIN	L65993GJ1990PLC014183
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 <sup>ST</sup> March, 2023 as applicable (in Rs. cr)	NA*
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA
5.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NA

<sup>\*</sup> Since the Company is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, it is not Applicable.

For Brijlaxmi Leasing and Finance Limited

Manshi Gandhi Company Secretary Mob: 7567839146

Email: barodagroup99@gmail.com

Date: 21.04.2023 Place: Vadodara Siddharth Chaturvedi Chief Financial Officer Mob: 9879504335

Email: sidhucl0@gmail.com